

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Feb 18, 2014, 11:40 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 89793-0

E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SERGIO GONZALEZ-GUZMAN,

Appellant.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW AND CROSS-PETITION

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

DONNA L. WISE
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse
516 3rd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 296-9650

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|---|------|
| A. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u> | 1 |
| B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u> | 1 |
| C. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u> | 1 |
| D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> | 3 |
| E. <u>ARGUMENT</u> | 3 |
| 1. THE REFERENCE TO A WRONGFUL ACT IN THE INSTRUCTION DEFINING RECKLESSNESS WAS NOT ERROR, AND GONZALEZ-GUZMAN DID NOT PRESERVE A CHALLENGE TO THAT LANGUAGE..... | 4 |
| 2. THE PROSECUTOR'S ARGUMENT INFERRING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTIVE FOR HIS MARRIAGE DAYS AFTER THIS ASSAULT WAS PROPER AND BASED ON FACTS IN EVIDENCE ... | 6 |
| 3. IF THIS COURT CONCLUDES THAT ANY ARGUMENT BY THE PROSECUTOR RELATING TO THE BURDEN OF PROOF WAS IMPROPER, SUCH A MISSTATEMENT WAS CURABLE, AND NOT REVERSIBLE ERROR..... | 7 |
| 4. THERE HAS BEEN NO FINDING IN THE RECORD THAT DG IS GONZALEZ-GUZMAN'S SON, SO THERE IS NO RIGHT TO PARENT AFFECTED BY THE NO-CONTACT ORDER..... | 8 |
| E. <u>CONCLUSION</u> | 9 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State:

State v. Davis, 41 Wn.2d 535,
250 P.2d 548 (1952).....5

State v. Emery, 174 Wn.2d 741,
278 P.3d 653 (2012).....7

State v. Gonzalez-Guzman, No. 65576-1-I
(Wash. Ct. App. Dec. 16, 2013)..... 3, 4, 6, 7, 8

State v. Hoffman, 116 Wn.2d 51,
804 P.2d 577 (1991).....7

State v. O'Hara, 167 Wn.2d 91,
217 P.3d 756 (2009).....5

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

RAP 13.4.....3

RAP 2.5.....5
